RESOLUTION 2019-AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE THE DELAWARE-KNOX-MARION-MORROW JOINT SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT'S AMENDED DRAFT SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN

WHEREAS, The Village of Centerburg is under obligation to reduce their solid waste output, and

WHEREAS, The Delaware-Knox-Marion-Morrow Joint Solid Waste Management District created a plan to meet or exceed the minimum state waste reduction goals and objectives; and

WHEREAS, The Village of Centerburg wishes to adopt the Delaware-Knox-Marion-Morrow Joint Solid Waste Management District Plan.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Village of Centerburg, Ohio.

Section 1: These Members hereby acknowledge receipt of the amended draft plan.

Section 2: The Village of Centerburg approves the District Solid Waste Management Plan.

<u>Section 3:</u> The Clerk is hereby directed to send the District a copy of this resolution to the attention of Ms. Jenna Hicks, District Director. Delaware-Knox-Marion-Morrow Joint Solid Waste Management District. 117 E High Street, Suite 257. Mount Vernon, Ohio 43050.

<u>Section 4:</u> This resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency immediately necessary for the preservation of public health, safety and welfare to ensure that the Village meets its necessary requirements for solid waste reduction.

WHEREFORE, this Resolution is declared to be an emergency and shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by the Mayor.

| DATE PASSED January 7, 1 | LOI9 | | ON FILE | <u>, 1</u> | |
|--|------|----------|---------|------------|--|
| ATTEST SIGNATURE ON FILE CLERK OF COUNCIL | ~ | PRESIDEN | | DUNCIÉ | |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM: | | MAYOR | 1/2/ | 119 | |

LEGAL COUNSEL

| SIGNATURE ON FILE | } |
|-------------------|---|
| CLERK-TREASURER | |